Underbody Clamp Spare Parts List

MKN 60 UZ

Spare Parts List

Pos. Part no. Quantity |Description Type Flag."
110 455986 1 housing complete MKN 60 UZ
150 203595 1 fork piece complete K60 UZ
1.60 250561 1 angle fork KR 60 UZ
1.70 205375 1 strap PKS 50 UZ R
1.80 202690 1 bolt PKS 50 UZ R
190 202607 1 bolt PKS 50 U R
1100 202691 1 bolt PKS 50 UZ R
1110 401237 1 bolt K60 UZ R
1.120 423305 1 bolt APH 60 FUZ R
1130 205349 4 roller PKS 50 SHZ R
1140 203171 2 distance piece PKS 50 UZ
1150 250569 2 distance bush KR 60 UZ
1170 206111 1 clamping adapter complete MK 60 UZ
1180 212973 1 push clamp HP 1200
1190 434972 2 end stop MKN 60 UZ
1_200 200476 2 hexagon socket countersunk head |M 3 x 10 DIN 7991
screw
1210 201213 2 parallel pin 3m6 x 18 DIN 6325
1220 250568 1 bush KR 60 UZ R
1_230 201581 4 bush @12 x 14 x 10 DIN 17662 R
1240 201582 4 bush @12 x 14 x 12 DIN 17662 R
1 250 201294 2 circlips for shafts 12 x 1 DIN 471 R
1 260 221325 2 shap ring SW 12
1270 200612 1 set screw M4 x6 DIN 915 R
1_280 200601 1 set screw M 10 x 60 DIN 914
1 290 200728 4 hexagon nut, self-locking M8 DIN 985
1_300 200685 2 hexagon thin nut M10 DIN 439
1310 200755 8 washer A 8,4 DIN 125
1330 201257 2 parallel pin 5m6 x 16 DIN 7979 A
1350 200459 4 hexagon socket head cap screw M5 x 12 DIN 7984
1 360 200168 4 hexagon socket head cap screw M6 x 16 DIN 912
1 390 200229 2 hexagon socket head cap screw M 8 x 50 DIN 912
1400 200230 2 hexagon socket head cap screw M 8 x 55 DIN 912
1410 200052 2 hexagon screw M 6 x 25 DIN 933
1420 200975 4 securing spring washer S5
1 430 200976 5 securing spring washer S6
1440 200977 6 securing spring washer S8
2 10 1 pin depending on version
2 20 1 hook depending on version
2_30 1 housing lid depending on version
2 40 1 top plate depending on version
2 50 2 parallel pin depending on version
2 60 4 hexagon socket head cap screw depending on version
2 70 218798 1 shims as needed
spare parts sets / accessories
Pos. Part no. Quantity |Description Type
456146 1 repair kit MKN 60 UZ
30 284395 1 limit switch set complete P+F KR, KD 60 UZ T12
284398 1 limit switch set complete Turck KR, KD 60 UZ T12
4 0 200167 1 hexagon socket head cap screw M6 x 12 DIN 912
50 200976 1 securing spring washer S6
'R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit
TUNKERS

'R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit

Subject to technical modifications.

Ingenuity in series.

05.07.2017

TUNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 + D-40880 Ratingen

Tel

. 02102 4517-0 « Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de



Underbody Clamp Spare Parts Drawing MKN 60 UZ

2_60

g// 1440

1_340

1.180

. TUNKERS

Ingenuity in series.

Subject to technical modifications. 05.07.2017

TUNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 « D-40880 Ratingen Tel. 02102 4517-0 « Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de



